3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART P | ECR-15-000803 vereoz0rs | MR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED F1 | ECR7T6-006076 SHATe0N® | JH | L7
Fe ECR-16-009290 28JUN2016 | BW TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
2151639-] F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151639-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2151639-4 : : : St g v p ) 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] — ]! : L L gwféigif ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiﬁgggé?gE e T ;ﬁi?
2151639-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151639-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w w 1190525 TCAM SNATL INSULATION A0 USTHENT 1544
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151639-4 ) ) - S R R T AT 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - -
gt - “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO 6 | | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ 20634401 - | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
) ) SERVO - - : - - - - - -2 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2151639-6 i NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZfLLATCH PLATE . . ] ] . . . B 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2151639-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - : | | - -t - | 2063440-1 |ATR FEED MODULE 238
T 51516397 A CRINE TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - | - | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
- - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
N | | | | 994969- | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE | 055 11 40 mm] F - - - -] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
INSUL | .070 [1.78 mm] 0 - - - -] - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
408-10389 - - | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | | | | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 14
. - | | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT afiEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION I B 2119740-1 |TAG IDENTIFLCATION 57
WIRE STRIPLENGTH INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP T2 1212121 21 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
fL!Mi&iiIN S et Lo WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [ - T [ v [ 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1) A 111-.126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm] [050-.100 IN [1.27-2.54 mm] N [ -[3]5]53 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
APPLICATION - -
) ) ) - - - | | | | | 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
SPECIFICATION TERMINAL ) 114-25006 Agﬁ
APPHCAHON - - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIEDzii SPECIFICATION : - - - | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- - - -] | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TERMINALS APPLIED i§ - - ’
I I ST TRV VI VI VN 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
5567350 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2l 2121212 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
867052- | | 867052-7 | 5-867052- 1 - | - | | | | 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
_|WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT @ | Chive nElonT STABILIZER CRIMP TE WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT @) || ChIMe HEIGHT /o il N R RN BN I 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SI/E r INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING | HEIGHT mm [INCH] ﬁ HOUSING & SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [0.034+/-0.002] 7. 253 40.0/-0.1 [.0996 + 0000/-.0039] {926010/868781 20 AWG 1.02+4/-0.05 [0.040+/-0.002] 5.6 - S I N N I - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 MG 0.76+4/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8 2.53 +0.0/-0.1 [.0996 +.0000/-.0039] | 926010/868781 - - - - - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8 1 253 40.0/-0.1 [.0996 +.0000/-.0039] {926010/868781 - - - - - - - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - | | 2119370- 1 RAM  AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
|||| - - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - | | 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2119644- 1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
Zﬁl N | | | | 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A - | - 1 1 1 2119092~ BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L I O O N O 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CWARN NG -2l 221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | | | | 2161328~ | HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
4f\xﬁ§§§@§ﬁJ9RSS§E§§fgﬁ PéQAPJSTBﬁuﬁgggﬁED HITOBEANI MEMORT G At ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - | | | | 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151639-4 - | | | | 2119959 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151639-4 LARGEST WIRE S1/Z8 SETTING, Ust OF SETTINGS R w w w w 1558884 PACER CRINPER o3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151639-5 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING = e T T o -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151639-6 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TQ CRIMP TOQLING - -
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | c168085-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | | | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | | | | | | 1198067 INSERT, SHEAR I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A T O O ) A O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | 1633917-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W W W 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER _2€33 - ] - - - - ] ] /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W W W 461679-3 TO0L, SIZING 261 R R R e I - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x_SPARE e CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SHEET zf: - - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. _2552 - | | | | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. e - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | | | | | 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L e e el e o e cRn e U e el - - - -] : 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
VOV T e D AT Tach 1O THE oAt on o e Eack e : - - : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 | | | | | | 456402 - 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL . I P S R ITEM . T S R R [TEM
A e o 17| -7]-6|-5|-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| =76 -5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
TIRPRILZ0T? — T8 Conmectint
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L. STAKEN a—] | !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM S S — G‘BA“EﬂiEEtili — i/ZE§ ot isburg, PA 17105-3608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECTFIED:  [APYD AE
mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
4/\g APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J el o Applicator
FOR TERMINAL AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L P ERTION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) worrs * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2W5WG39 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF —= =— 4 34+0 5
REF

= ;-/@)?

/ /

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

B n STMEMWAPRMZOWZ — TE Connect ivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY}gAPRILZOWZ — HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 19APRIL2012 |NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
AT 7 Applicator

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *

AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [C=2151639 -

POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVFZ

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T

TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151639-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151639-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151639-4 : : : Syt 1-22e79-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;;;2322? @i!AE;NAéiQEI@é:%ﬁglogRégﬁuigMgggsr'gijé
2-2151639-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151639-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AT T T 51190831 [RETAINGR. TNSULATION DIAL i
SMARTﬁ APPLI(LATOR 216313267W B 872153163974 B B B - 1 w w w 771802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 : 24}
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - 1 - |
51516395 - CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRggAT@/l ? 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1333685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - | 2119580-] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2-2151639-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2151639-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 7?2
N - L] 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR DATA | - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
CRIMP ST17F ey - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE |.055 [1.40 mm] F 1?& -] 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
TNSUL T 070 11 78 0 - - - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
RN 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
N 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
N -] 2119092-2  |[BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : jbbl - | o ) obt NOTE 4 (WEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED LIS
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP T T Ty AT 1?3
—ﬂ ) )

WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —d"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
e TN L2 82n 3 20 mmd ~ 0387062 TN L0 97157 mm! 1T1-.126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm] @ .050-.100 IN [1.27-2.54 mm] - ] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL 114-25006 - TERMINAL [14-25006 - | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
appL1cATIoMES appl 1eaTonEd A2\ - -

e o ) R 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
SPECIFICATION i R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIED A2 TERMINALS APPLIEDAA R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-l 22 2|2 2168078-1  |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TEg;EETITAl TEg;E;EIEAL TEg;EETIEAL TE;%T!LNQL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N I IR O 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TS ETT 867002- | 8670022 0-861052" ] i Nl - | 3 ]3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62

- - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

- 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58

- -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

WIRE L%:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 STABILIZER CRIMP Tk & WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /8 - ? ? ? ? [-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
SI/ZE T [INCH [mm] = || REFERENCE SETTING |HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUS ING SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, K M3 57
22 ANG 0.86+/-0.05 [0.034+/-0.002] 7.1 253 40.0/-0.1 [.0996 + 0000/-.0039] | 926010/868781 20 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-0.002] 5.6 R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8. 2.53 40.0/-0.1 [.0996 + 0000/-.0039] |926010/868781 - - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8. | 2.53 40.0/-0.1 [.0996 +.0000/-.0039]1 |926010/86878]1 - - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

- 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1

) - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS RN 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

zﬁl -l 22 2|2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY

- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION FWARN T NG RN 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHELT SUPPLLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO T icae81  TSPictr CRIWPER -
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - ,
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151639-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151639-4 SLLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING S I N I O R O B 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151639-5 WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L O B B c119935-1 |STHIPPER, SIDE FEED L9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13

Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 B T S T Sceccd ) SPRND, LUMFRESS TON e

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. S L O A 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAK I
N - ] 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - L] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

/3\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1N I B R 16539170 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ) o R - - 1

A SENENENE [ 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . - -

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | W W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 263 | | | | c119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 461679-3 TOOL, SIZING 1261 - | | | | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - » | R 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET L L I c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] | T T T 1558883 SPACER. CRINPER >
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 )

ﬁ _ _ _ 1 _ 2079988 -] BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 1 1 1 1 1 1 456407-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INEORMATILON R PR R e e owk o JIAPRILZ01 2 C:)iyrié; TE Connectivity

CH(? BAILEY}{)APRILZOWZ C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED e OTERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD TOAPRILZ0TZ [wawe
(ii T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
FOR TERMINAL AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. {3 /&(i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J il one s e b icator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES x :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 1 6 3 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= —— 4.3£0.95

1] [

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

PO
S =—"t= oA

.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

VS }‘SCORTORH(‘;&N DW&Q» STAKEMHQAPRILZOWZ @TE TE Connectivity
CH [ IAPRTL20TE — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

@
S ()

P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERH I SE 'SPEC IF I£D: AP%[S BAMEWAPRMZOWZ NAM ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : I
AAAAAA + -
MATERIAL —— [FiNIsH ] WE IGHT ) A‘ 00779 @:2151639
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVFZ
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




